PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7718395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENGYOU XING	07/01/2020
YULIAN ZHENG	07/01/2020
TAOSHENG ZHU	07/01/2020
PENG WANG	07/01/2020
ZHIJUN GUO	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.2 XINGANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT
City:	NINGDE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18148184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00333.3016.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAPEI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Yapei Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=The executed Declaration and Assignment documents003333016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062238 FRAME: 0144

507671256

source=The executed Declaration and Assignment documents003333016#page2.tif source=The executed Declaration and Assignment documents003333016#page3.tif source=The executed Declaration and Assignment documents003333016#page4.tif source=The executed Declaration and Assignment documents003333016#page5.tif

DECLINATION AND ASSISTMENT
Title of Invention: CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
THEOLOGY A THAT THE A THEOLOGY
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: X The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on,
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original join inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine comprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Chengvon XING, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde, Fujian 352100, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Fasent was filed on: Serial No.: j or established by PCT International Patent Application No: designating the United States of America; WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited, whose post office address is No. 2, Kingang Road, Zhangwan Town,
Jiaocheng District, Ningde, Fujian 352100, China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASKONOE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Majer & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tradeniark Office.

Legal Name of Inventor: Chengyou XING

been made.

PATENT REEL: 062238 FRAME: 0146

Attorney Docket No.

Attorney	Docket	No.	

Title of Invention: CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: \overline{X} The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, of both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Yulian ZHENG, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Laucheng District, Ningde, Eujian 352100, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: Serial No.: filed: designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jinocheng District, Ningde, Fujian 352100, China, hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Majer & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Yulian ZHENG
x Julian 2476NG x JW.1.2020
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

<u>DECLARAT</u>	<u> FION</u>	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or		
United States application or PCT international applic	ation number	, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the applicat material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	and understood the	contents of the above-identified application,
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nis declaration is p	unishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNM	<u>ENT</u>	
WHEREAS, I, <u>Taosheng ZHU</u> , whose post office address is <u>No. 2, Xii</u> <u>Fujian 352100</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of <u>RECHARGEABLE BATTERY</u> (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIO Patent was filed on:Serial No.:designating the United S	useful improvements N) for which the above	s in <u>CONNECTION MEMBER AND</u> we application for United States Letters
WHEREAS, <u>Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited</u> , who <u>Jiaocheng District</u> , <u>Ningde</u> , <u>Fujian 352100</u> , <u>China</u> , hereinafter referred tinterest in and to the same in the United States;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt o do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, at the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent grante of said application.	nd interest in and to	said Invention and application throughout
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Uthat may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVI without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR' testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSI any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal regions.	United States for said ENTION, all without for and communicate to a possession or communicate to form in respect of the contraction. Assigned the contraction of the	Invention, including additional documents urther consideration. Assignor also agrees, Assignee at Assignee's request documents trol, and to provide further assurances and the prosecution, maintenance and defense of
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire rig and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representa Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made.	tht, title and interest atives and successors	in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use, to the full end of the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	, PLLC to insert or o	complete any information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: Taosheng ZHU		
Tarshong ZHU	v	Jul. 1. 2020
X V Inventor's Signature	<u>X</u> Date	

Attorney Docket	No.	

Title of Invention: CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

DECLARATIO	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare than	8 -
This declaration is directed to: X The attached application, or	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application	attendan Silad an
the content of the fraction of	Hemoti
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application, material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this discrete.	inderstood the contents of the above-identified application, I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	\$
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, I. Peng WANG, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Fujian 352100, hereinafter referred to an Assicnon, am the owner of useft RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) to Patont was filed on: Serial No.: filed: designating the United States	I improvements in CONNECTION MEMBER AND which the above supplication for United States Letters
WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited, whose po limited District, Ningde, Fujian 352100, China, hereinafter referred to as interest in and to the same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of whi do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and in the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on of said application.	erest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally magnitudenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNER in and to said invention without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and or and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S postestimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR any patent application or patent encompassed within the igrins of this instruction to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	I States for said INVENTION, including additional documents N, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, immunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents session or control, and to provide further assurances and in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of ment. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Paient referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, his and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives. Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	lg and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Major & Major, PLL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	C to insert or complete any information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: Peng WANG	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
x leng WAVCT Inventor's Signature	X Jul., 2020 Date

Attorney	Docket No.	

Title of Invention: CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The stached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Zhijun GUQ, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jisocheng District, Ningde, Fujian 352160, hereinafter referred to as Assignos, am the owner of useful improvements in CONNECTION MEMBER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: Serial No.: Serial No.: Gesignating the United States of America:
WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited, whose post office address is No. 2, Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde, Furian 352100, China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recaipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOF, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNOE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigner's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigner's logal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR, authorizes any member of the firm of Major & Major, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Zhijun GUO
X ZhiJun 6140 X Jul. 1. 2020 Investor's Signature Date
Investor's Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 062238 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 12/29/2022